In addition, Maxfield Research will assist the City of Golden Valley GIS staff on creating a hous- 
ing dashboard with key characteristics on the multifamily housing stock in the City. 

COST PROPOSAL 

The work outlined under the Scope of Services for the Comprehensive Housing Needs Assess- 
ment will be performed for Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Five Dollars ($19,905.00), in- 
cluding out-of-pocket expenses, postage, travel costs, data purchases, and an electronic PDF 
version. Work completed on the assignment would be billed to the Client monthly as costs are 
incurred. Any additional research or meeting time requested by the Client beyond that set

[...]

• Affordable Tax Credit (LIHTC) 

• HUD 221D4 

• Hourly Consulting 

• Litigation Support 

mailto:info@MaxfieldResearch.com

EXHIBIT B  
FEE SCHEDULE 

The work outlined under the Scope of Services for the Comprehensive Housing Needs Assessment will be 
performed for Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Five Dollars ($19,905.00), including out-of-pocket 
expenses, postage, travel costs, data purchases, and an electronic PDF version. Work completed on the 
assignment would be billed to the Client monthly as costs are incurred. Any additional research or meeting time 
requested by the Client beyond that set forth in the accompanying Scope of Services will be billed at our normal